through profit or loss  1,086,584  1,086,584 910,438 910,438

Total net foreign currency exposure  1,056,589 1,056,589 919,215  919,215

The above year end amounts are broadly representative of the exposure to foreign currency risk during the current and
comparative year.

American p50-71.qxp  07/04/2020  11:07  Page 66

   F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S   |   6 7

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of return after taxation for the year and net assets with regard to the
Company’s monetary financial assets, financial liabilities and equity investments and exchange rates. The sensitivity
analysis is based on the Company’s monetary currency financial instruments and equity investments held at each balance
sheet date and the income receivable in foreign currency and assumes a 10% (2018: 10%) appreciation or depreciation in
sterling against the US Dollar which is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on the volatility of exchange rates
during the year.

2019 2018
If sterling If sterling If sterling If sterling

strengthens  weakens strengthens  weakens
by 10% by 10% by 10% by 10%

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – return after taxation
Revenue return  (1,997)  1,997 (2,154)  2,154
Capital return  (105,659)  105,659 (91,922)  91,922

Total return after taxation for the year  (107,656)  107,656 (94,076)  94,076

Net assets  (107,656)  107,656 (94,076) 94,076

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analysis is broadly representative of the whole year.

(ii)   Interest rate risk

Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the liquidity fund. The Company’s
exposure to floating interest rates, giving cash flow interest rate risk when rates are reset, is as follows:

2019 2018
£’000 £’000

Exposure to floating interest rates
Cash and short term deposits 24 53
JPMorgan US Dollar Liquidity Fund  8,577 7,866
Bank loans  (38,685) —

Total exposure  (30,084) 7,919

Interest receivable on cash balances, or paid on overdrafts, is at a margin below or above LIBOR respectively (2018: same).